When recorded return to:

Robert G. Weeks West Kill LLC 13746 Rosario Road Anacortes, WA 98221



Skagit County Auditor

\$129.00

7/29/2016 Page

1 of

7 3:01PM

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620028336

CHICAGO TITLE

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

Statutory Warranty Deed REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED OR RELEASED: _ Additional reference numbers on page of document **GRANTOR(S)** Masai LLC, an Alaska limited liability company ☐ Additional names on page _ of document **GRANTEE(S)** West Kill LLC, a Washington limited liability company of document ☐ Additional names on page ___ Additional names on page ______ of document ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot(s): 1A SURVEY AF 9506230061 Complete legal description is on page _____ of document TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S) P104243 / 350124-2-133-0200 Additional Tax Accounts are on page _____ of document

accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

"I am signing below and paying an additional \$50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.010 and referred to as an

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the

"I am signing below and paying an additional \$50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.010 and referred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document does not meet margin and formatting requirements. Furthermore, I hereby understand that the recording process may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document as a result of this request."

Signature of Requesting Party

Note to submitter: Do not sign above nor pay additional \$50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting requirements

When recorded return to: Robert G. Weeks West Kill LLC 13746 Rosario Road Anacortes, WA 98221

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620028336

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Masai LLC, an Alaska limited liability company for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration

in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to West Kill LLC, a Washington limited liability company

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Lot(s): 1A SURVEY AF 9506230061

Tax Parcel Number(s): P104243 / 350124-2-133-0200

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2016/32/64 JUL 2/9/2016

Amount Paid \$ 6591.00
Skagit Co. Treasurer
By +++73
Deputy

Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000816.doc / Updated: 07.30.13

Page 1

WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620028336

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: July 27, 2016

Masai LLC, an Alaska limited liability company

Craig E. Hacche Member

Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000816.doc / Updated: 07,30.13

Page 2

WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620028336

	STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
	(continued)
State of	Les attacked Approvedisque mint
I certify that I know or baye	e satisfactory evidence that
voluntary act of such party	ember of Masai LLC, an Alaska limited liability company to be the free and of for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
voluntary act of such party Dated:	Name:
voluntary act of such party	Name: Notary Public in and for the State of,
voluntary act of such party	Name: Notary Public in and for the State of
voluntary act of such party	Name: Notary Public in and for the State of,
voluntary act of such party	Name: Notary Public in and for the State of,

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and matthe trithfoliness and many or validity of that decomposit

and not the truthuness, accuracy, or ve	andity of that document.
State of California	}
	1
County of Oxunge	}
On <u>7/28/2016</u> before me, ©	Jardia L. Mc Drus motory alle
personally appeared AAIC E. H.	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within i	nstrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/he	et/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	
Times in the person (e) detect, exceeding the	, modamont.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	
11/1T1 = 0.0	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SANDRA L. MCGRAW
1 .	COMM. # 2081202 7
Acords of Male Many	ORANGE COUNTY 2
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seal) MY COMM. EXP. SEPT 19, 2018
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INCODUATE	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and,
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
Ct. 1 march 1 Ct.	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(Title or description of attached documents	law.
(Time of description/or attached documents)	 State and County information roust be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her harne as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
	notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing of incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Individual (s)	information may lead to rejection of document recording
☐ Corporate Officer	The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
(Title)	Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
(Title) ☐ Partner(s)	Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk.
	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document
Trustee(s) Argued an Mamber of Other Masache and Mandelle	Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
The state of the s	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer of the claimed capacity is a

acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865



For APN/Parcel ID(s): P104243 / 350124-2-133-0200

All that pertion of Lots 1 and 2 of Anacortes Short Plat No. AN-91-006 as approved December 12, 1991, and recorded January 22, 1992, in Volume 10 of Short Plats, page 46, under Auditor's File No. 9201220067, records of Skagit County, Washington, being a portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 24, Township 35 North, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2;

thence South 0°34'45 West along the East line thereof a distance of 30.00 feet;

thence North 89°25'42" West parallel to the North line of said Lot 2 a distance of 100.00 feet;

thence South 0°34'45" West parallel with the East line of said Lots 1 and 2, a distance of 50.00 feet;

thence North 89°25'42" West a distance of 75.00 feet; thence North 0°34'45" East a distance of 80.00 feet to the North line of said Lot 2;

thence South 89°25'42" East along said North line a distance of 175.00 feet to the point of beginning.

(ALSO KNOWN AS Lot 1A of Survey recorded in Volume 17 of Surveys, pages 53 and 54.)

All situated in Skagit County, Washington

EXHIBIT "B" Exceptions

1. Coverants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on ANACORTES SHORT PLAT NO. AN-91-006:

Recording No: 9201220067

2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation; familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT SURVEY:

Recording No: 9506230061

- Assessments, if any, levied by City of Anacortes.
- 4. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.